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Follow steps 1 through 6 to quickly set up the TV for use.
For more information, see the Operating Instructions supplied with this manual.

Quick Start Guide

KDL-V26A12U
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A CB

(1) 
Remote RM-ED001

(2)
Size AA batteries 
(R6 type)

(1)
Coaxial cable

Support belt (1) and screws (2)
(1)
Mains lead (Type BF)

D FE

(1)
Cable holder

Checking the accessories

2 Inserting batteries into the remote

2

Preventing the TV from toppling over
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5 Switching on the TV

1

2

3 Connecting an aerial/VCR
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(SMART LINK)
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Scart lead (not supplied)

RF lead 
(not supplied)
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Programme  Sorting

Select Channel

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11

TVE
TVE2
TV3
C33
C27
C58
S02
S06
S08
S12
S14

Exit: MENU

Exit

Select "Yes"
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m

Do  you  want  to  start
automatic  tuning ?

Yes No

MENU

Number  of  Services  found 14

Searching.         40%

m

OK

4 5 6

7 8

0
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MENU

OK

DIGITAL

PROG

1 2 3

TVAUX/VIDEO

TV
RM-ED001

MODE

VC
R   T

V   DVD AUX 

ANALOG

Auto-tuning the TV

1 2

Your TV is now ready for use.

Switches the TV to the 
standby mode

Adjusts the TV volume

Selects the input source

Selects channels

Turns on Text

Selects options

Displays the menu

Selects the next or 
previous channel

Mutes the sound

Switches to analogue modeSwitches to digital mode

Displays EPG (Digital 
Electronic Programme Guide)

Turns off Digital Text Displays the Favourite list
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